
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO.12

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd February, 2021

PROMOTION OF YOGA EDUCATION
12 SMT. KANTA KARDAM:

Will the Minister of Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to promote Yoga education on a large scale across the country at various levels, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether Government plans to train a large number of people in 'Yoga' and sends them to various countries to promote and spread it all over the world and, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTS AND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE

MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): Presently there is no regulation for the Yoga education at Central level. However, the Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY), New Delhi an Autonomous Institute under Ministry of AYUSH also conducts various Yoga education programmes. The details of the programmes are given at annexure.

Further, National Curriculum Framework (NCF), 2005 recommended Yoga as an integral part of Health and Physical Education. Health and Physical Education is a compulsory subject from Class I to Class X and optional from Class XI to XII.   The National Council of Educational
Research and Training (NCERT) has already developed integrated syllabi on Health and Physical Education from Class I to Class X.

(b): At present there is no such proposal with Ministry of AYUSH to train a large number of people in Yoga and send them to various countries.

110


Annexure

Details of Yoga Education Programmes conducted by MDNIY, New Delhi

S. No. Name of the Programme/Course Duration of the
Programme/Course

1. M.Sc. (Yoga) 2 Years
2. B. Sc. (Yoga) 3 Years
3. Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga

Therapy for Medicos and Para
Medicos (PGDYTMP)

1 Year

4. Diploma in Yogic Science (DYSc.) 1 Year
5. Certificate Course in Yoga for

Wellness Instructor
6 months

6. Certificate Course in Yoga for
Protocol Instructor (CCYPI)

3 months

7. Certificate Course in Yoga Science for Wellness

4 months
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